

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.618/2023

Aquib Hamid Mir and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gourab Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. She shall file objections by the next date of hearing.

List on 06.09.2023.

(**Vinod Chatterji Koul**)
Judge

Jammu
26.07.2023
Shammi